
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11756 11613 11287 11089 10897 10747 10577 10498 10384 10325 10273 10265 10288 10419 10277 10088 10111 10868 11408 11864 12231 12562 12851 12970 283,137
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -1,280
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 960

JMJGU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 599 596 595 597 600 596 584 585 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,361
JMJGU2 682 674 655 643 632 623 613 609 602 599 596 595 597 604 596 584 585 629 661 687 689 689 689 689 15,879
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 599 596 595 597 600 596 584 585 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,361
PKLGU3 145 145 143 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 151 143 3,412
PKLGU4 145 145 143 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 151 143 3,412
PKLGU5 375 373 371 368 366 365 365 364 363 363 363 363 363 362 363 260 260 260 260 260 260 323 383 371 7,991
PKLGU6 400 399 396 393 392 391 391 390 389 388 388 388 388 388 388 260 260 260 260 260 260 352 409 396 8,471
TBINU1 547 524 463 433 395 372 333 318 295 280 280 280 280 311 280 584 585 629 661 687 699 699 699 699 14,045
TBINU2 561 524 470 433 395 372 339 326 313 318 302 299 298 311 300 584 585 629 661 687 699 699 699 699 14,130
TBINU3 547 524 463 433 395 372 333 318 295 282 280 280 280 311 280 584 585 629 661 687 699 699 699 699 14,046
JMAHU1 547 524 463 433 395 372 333 318 295 280 280 280 280 311 280 584 585 629 661 687 699 699 699 699 14,045
JMAHU2 547 524 463 414 390 343 333 318 295 280 280 280 280 284 280 584 585 629 661 687 699 699 699 699 14,005
PKLGU1 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 141 141 3,379
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 3,377
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 3,377
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 179 183 200 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,209
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 179 183 200 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,209
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 179 183 200 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,209
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 129 156 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,846
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 125 156 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,844
PAKABK3A 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 100 100 100 100 103 105 102 100 100 2,647
PAKABK3B 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 100 100 100 100 103 105 102 100 100 2,646
PGPSBK3A 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,475
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,098
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,098
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,098
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 88 88 88 107 161 189 144 112 120 3,865
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 88 88 88 107 161 189 143 112 120 3,862
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 130 130 130 139 165 189 157 142 146 4,167
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 210 210 228 292 315 336 308 295 298 7,587
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 223 231 265 325 351 351 351 351 351 8,244
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 209 218 251 311 347 347 347 341 347 8,104
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 209 217 251 311 347 347 347 340 346 8,100
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 100 100 100 1,141
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,000
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 62 100 100 100 1,860
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 110
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 67 857
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 33
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 140 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 15 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 60 59 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 9 7 25 34 15 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 12 14 14 210
LPIA 1 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1045 1056 1075 1087 1098 1107 1109 1109 1109 1111 1142 1146 1124 1109 1136 2581 2484 1983 1448 992 975 900 900 900 25,804

TOTAL GEN 11631 11488 11162 10964 10772 10622 10452 10373 10259 10200 10148 10140 10163 10294 10152 9963 10066 10823 11363 11819 12186 12517 12806 12925 281,417

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12852 12642 12588 12623 12721 12762 12744 12743 12709 12607 12303 12063 11931 11932 12197 12931 12915 12853 12784 12674 12452 12420 12186 11993 283,137
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
EGATAC -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -1,280
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 960

08-Oct-11
Saturday



JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,361
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,879
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,361
PKLGU3 151 140 140 140 155 140 140 140 152 140 140 140 140 140 140 151 148 152 140 146 140 140 140 140 3,412
PKLGU4 151 140 140 140 155 140 140 140 152 140 140 140 140 140 140 151 148 152 140 146 140 140 140 140 3,412
PKLGU5 384 365 337 355 390 349 340 339 386 346 260 298 260 260 260 383 378 383 360 375 267 260 260 262 7,991
PKLGU6 409 390 364 381 414 376 367 367 412 374 260 328 260 260 260 409 404 409 387 400 298 273 260 294 8,471
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 691 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 14,045
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 691 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 14,130
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 691 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 14,046
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 691 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 14,045
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 691 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 14,005
PKLGU1 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 140 141 140 140 140 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 140 141 3,379
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 3,377
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 3,377
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,209
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,209
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,209
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,846
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,844
PAKABK3A 100 100 101 101 100 101 101 101 100 101 105 103 104 104 106 100 100 100 101 100 104 105 106 104 2,647
PAKABK3B 100 100 101 101 100 101 101 101 100 101 105 103 104 104 105 100 100 100 101 100 104 105 105 104 2,646
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,475
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,098
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,098
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,098
SGB3GT31 111 120 139 126 111 130 135 136 111 132 189 161 174 175 189 111 114 111 123 112 178 185 189 176 3,865
SGB3GT32 111 120 137 126 111 129 135 136 111 131 189 161 174 174 189 111 114 111 123 112 178 185 189 175 3,862
SGB3GT33 141 146 154 149 141 150 153 153 141 151 189 165 174 174 189 141 143 141 147 142 178 185 189 175 4,167
SKSPBK1 294 298 305 301 294 302 305 305 294 303 336 315 323 323 336 294 296 294 299 295 326 333 336 324 7,587
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,244
TJGSBK2A 340 347 347 347 340 347 347 347 340 347 347 347 347 347 347 340 343 340 347 342 347 347 347 347 8,104
TJGSBK2B 340 346 347 347 340 347 347 347 340 347 347 347 347 347 347 340 342 340 346 341 347 347 347 347 8,100
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 98 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 1,141
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 1,000
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 1,860
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110
TMGR 2 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 72 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 857
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 55 0 0 0 25 100 100 100 100 100 100 65 9 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 25 0 0 0 25 150 150 150 150 150 25 26 35 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 30 70 70 70 70 70 70 55 20 10 10 10 20 70 70 70 70 70 20 20 15 10 750
KNRG 1 111 75 60 50 111 95 75 75 111 50 60 40 20 20 55 111 111 111 111 105 55 60 55 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 10 11 14 14 10 13 11 14 14 11 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 13 14 13 14 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 903 900 925 924 1009 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1020 900 25,804

TOTAL GEN 12807 12597 12543 12578 12676 12717 12699 12698 12664 12562 12258 12018 11886 11887 12152 12886 12870 12808 12739 12629 12407 12375 12141 11948 281,417




